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Service Notice For Case: 17-0033-EL-ATA

CASE NUMBER: 17-0033-EL-ATA
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy
DATE OF SERVICE: 10/16/2017

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: (O / /lp | 7

Sign Here: A”J‘r)
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PARTY OF RECORD
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
JAMES HENNING
139 E FOURTH STREET
CINCINNATI ,0H 45202
Phone:513-287-4078

APPLICANT

ATTORNEY

NONE

Email:JIM. HENNING@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/17-0033ServiceNotice,.html

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th FI.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street

Suite 1300
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none

nonc

none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Newman, Justin Mr.

D. David Altman Co., LPA

15 E. 8th Street

Suite 200W

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)721-2180
Fax:(513)721-2299
Email:jnewman@environlaw.com

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.

Whitt Sturtevant

88 E. Broad St

Suite 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Williams, Samantha

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive

Ste 1600

Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:415-533-2060
Email:swilliams@nrdc.org
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*Leppla, Miranda R Ms.

The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Avenue

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506
Fax:{614)487-7506
Email:mieppla@theoec.org

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers’' Counsel
10 W. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Watts, Elizabeth H Ms.

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

155 East Broad Street

Suite 2100

Columbus,,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331

Fax:614-222-1337

Email:elizabeth watts@duke-energy.com

*QOliker, Joseph E. Mr,

IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Frisch, Adele M. Mrs.

Duke Energy

139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4323
Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
317
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Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,0OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Fleisher, Madeline

Environmental Law and Policy Center
21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827

Email:mfleisher@elpc.org
4
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*Qlive, Emily Ms.

Duke Energy Ohio

155 East Broad Street

20th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

*Healey, Christopher Mr.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov

MICHAEL, WILLIAM

10 WEST BROAD STREET

SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-1291

Email: WILLIAM MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

STINSON , DANE
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S. THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300
Email:DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
CITY OF CINCINNATI
KURT BOEHM

file:/1{C:{disReports/17-0033ServiceNotice.htmi

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
NONE
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36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER NONE
MADELINE FLEISHER
21 WEST BROAD ST., SUITE 800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-670-5586

IGS NONE
STEPHEN P. CASCIANI

),0,0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.6.0.9.9.9.0.0.9.0.0.¢

Returned

XXX XXX XXX XX XXXXX

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC NONE
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN ,0H 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATLOH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION NONE
RICHARD SITES

155 E. BROAD STREET

3RD FLOOR

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215-3620

Phone:(614) 221-7614

Fax:(614) 221-4771

Email:RICK.SITES@OHIOHOSPITALS.ORG

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION NONE
33 N HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

file://{{C:(disReports/17-0033ServiceNotice.him!
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Phone:(614) 224-5111
Fax:(614) 224-1012
Email: OMA@OHIOMFG.COM

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC NONE
4612 PADDOCK RD

CINCINNATI ,OH 45229
Phone:513-351-7921

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION NONE
MARK A WHITT

THE KEY BANK BUILDING SUITE 1590

88 EAST BROAD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-224-3946

THE KROGER COMPANY NONE
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 NORTH HIGH ST STE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-365-4110

file:/{IC:/disReports/17-0033ServiceNotice.htrm!



